
Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported an issue(Thu, 3 Jan 2019 at 1:51 AM) 

 

To whom it may concern, 

 

It has come to my attention that Senator Kevin Ranker from the 40th Legislative District has 

violated RCW 42.17A.700 & RCW 42.17A.710 by failing to disclose significant property 

assets on his Financial Affairs forms (F1) as required by law for 2016, 2017, and 2018.   

 

For addition information, please see this article: 

 

https://www.wethegoverned.com/senator-kevin-ranker-commits-felony-and-tax-fraud-based-

on-court-documents/ 

 

While Sentor Ranker may have committed a Class C felony with the perjured documents he 

filed with the Department of Revenue, it isn't clear how those facts will affect his violations of 

Washington State's campaign finance laws. 

 

Best Regards, 

 

Glen Morgan 

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

The public has a right to know the true financial assets owned by elected officials so that they 

can see if those elected officials are profiting from their activities as elected officials 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

1.  Quit Claim Deed submitted to WA Dept of Revenue is attached dated Oct 21, 2015 

2.  Kevin Ranker's 2016 F1 is attached - and it doesn't reference this property 

3.  Legal documents filed in San Juan County Superior Court where Kevin Ranker provides 

more details about the transactions behind aquiring this property 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

Kevin Ranker 

His mother 

His treasurer 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
https://www.wethegoverned.com/senator-kevin-ranker-commits-felony-and-tax-fraud-based-on-court-documents/
https://www.wethegoverned.com/senator-kevin-ranker-commits-felony-and-tax-fraud-based-on-court-documents/
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